# OP \$40.00.00 9039526/

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI100469

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Kuang Ruifeng |          | 03/12/2024     | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Power Products LLC                  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2470 Mandeville Ln, Apt 924         |  |
| City:           | Alexandria                          |  |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 22314                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6509091 | LGYIC     |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8019944646

Email: mbartholomew@kba.law
Correspondent Name: Michael Bartholomew

Address Line 1: 50 West Broadway, 10th Floor Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5104_LGYIC          |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael Bartholomew |
| SIGNATURE:              | Michael Bartholomew |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/18/2024          |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment - 90395267#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0220

900847519

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas                               | Kuang Ruife       | eng                  |                              |  |   |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|--|---|
|                                       |                   | (name of ass         | ignor)                       |  |   |
| of 17 Lir                             | nghu 2nd Road,    | Huicheng District    | Huizhou CHINA 516            | 000  |   |
|                                       |                   | (address)            |                              | -  | _                                       |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
| Owns trader                           | mark red#         | 6509091              | or serial no#                | 90395267   |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              | ,  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
| Word Mark                             | <u>LGYI</u>       | <u>C</u>             | *                            |  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
| Whereas                               | Power Proc        | lucts LLC            |                              |  |   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1 00001 100       | (name of assi        | gnee)                        |  | *************************************** |
| of 2470                               | ) Mandavilla I n  | Apt 924, Alexand     | ria V/A 22214                |  |   |
| of <u>2470</u>                        | Manueville Li     | (address)            |                              |  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
|                                       | _                 | ·                    | _                            | Assignor's right, title and intere   | st in                                   |
|                                       | - •               | _                    |                              | the benefit of any use of the  |   |
|                                       | -                 | <del>-</del>         | Assignee absolutely          | ons to the Trademark and to the  | wares                                   |
| 01 001 11000                          | account ou with   | ii, to nord arko are | ricolgillo aboolatoly        | •  |   |
| Now therefor                          | ore, in considera | ition of the paymer  | nt of seven hundred o        | dollars (\$700.00) and for good a  | ind                                     |
|                                       |                   | • •                  |                              | nich is hereby acknowledged, th  |   |
| Assignor an                           | d the Assignee    | hereby agree as fo   | ollows:                      |  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
|                                       |                   | -                    |                              | ssigns to the Assignee, its succ   |   |
| _                                     | · -               | <del>-</del> '       |                              | the Trademark application and/o  |   |
| _                                     | _                 |                      | -                            | ark by the Assignor (ii) the good<br>es associated with it, (iii) all inco |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              | es associated with it, (iii) all inco                                      |   |
| •                                     | signee absolute   |                      | or to 7 to original with the | ospecito the trademantal to the  | Jiu                                     |
|                                       | 3                 | ,                    |                              |  |   |
| 1                                     | 0                 |                      |                              |  |   |
| Lina                                  | mg Ruiteng        |                      | ·                            | March 12, 2024   | _                                       |
| (Signature o                          | Assignor)         |                      |                              | (Date of Execution)  |   |
|                                       |                   |                      |                              |  |   |
| Name and T                            | itle of signatory | )                    |                              |  |   |
|                                       | s a corporation   |                      |                              |  |   |

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0221